AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 555 Sponsor:

Printer's No. 757

Amend Bill, page 2, line 14, by striking out "(d)" and 1 2 inserting 3 (c)(2) and (3)Amend Bill, page 2, line 15, by striking out "Legislative 4 5 appointments" and inserting 6 Appointments Amend Bill, page 2, lines 26 through 30; page 3, lines 1 7 through 13, by striking out all of said lines on said pages and 8 inserting 9 10 Members appointed under subsection (b)(3) and (4) 11 shall serve for a term of two years and: (i) may not hold any other position as an elected 12 13 official or employee of this Commonwealth; and 14 (ii) must be residents of this Commonwealth. (3) Both legislative and gubernatorial appointees shall 15 each collectively have expertise or substantial experience in 16 public health, earth and mineral sciences, environmental 17 studies, shale gas extraction and natural gas use. 18 19 Amend Bill, page 3, line 14, by striking out "(e)" and 20 inserting 21 (d) Amend Bill, page 3, line 18, by striking out "(f)" and 22 inserting 23 24 (e) Amend Bill, page 3, line 18, by inserting after "shall" 25 26 not Amend Bill, page 3, line 19, by striking out "no" 27

```
1 Amend Bill, page 3, line 24, by striking out "(g)" and
```

- 2 inserting
- 3 (f)
- 4 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 24 and 25, by striking out
- 5 "Appointing authorities shall appoint initial advisory panel
- 6 members" and inserting
- 7 Initial appointments shall be made
- 8 Amend Bill, page 3, line 27, by striking out "the appointing
- 9 authority shall appoint"
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 28, by inserting after "member"
- shall be appointed
- Amend Bill, page 4, line 1, by striking out "(h)" and
- 13 inserting
- 14 (q)
- Amend Bill, page 4, line 2, by striking out "(h)" and
- 16 inserting
- 17 (g)
- Amend Bill, page 4, line 4, by striking out "(i)" and
- 19 inserting
- 20 (h)
- 21 Amend Bill, page 4, line 30, by striking out "Pennsylvania-
- 22 elected" and inserting
- 23 elected